

## Er C Debnath President, The Institution of Engineers (India) Brief Profile

Er Chinmay Debnath is an accomplished engineer and social activist who has made significant contributions to the engineering community in India. With over three decades of experience in the industry, Er. Debnath has a wide range of expertise, including construction of roads, buildings, drinking water and sanitation.

Er. Debnath is a Fellow of The Institution of Engineers (India), having been an active member of the organization since 1986. He has held various positions within the organization, including Joint Honorary Secretary, Honorary Secretary, and Chairman of the Tripura State Centre. In September 2022, he was elected as the President of The Institution of Engineers (India) for the session 2022-23 during the 717th Council Meeting.

Apart from his involvement with The Institution of Engineers (India), Er. Debnath is also affiliated with several other professional engineering organizations, such as the Indian Buildings Congress, Indian Engineers Federation, Indian Roads Congress, and Institution of Public Health Engineers (India). He has been recognized for his outstanding contributions to the industry by receiving awards such as the IBC Outstanding Contribution Award 2009, IBC Presidential Award 2013 and IBC Presidential Award 2022.

Er. Debnath's dedication to engineering and his community activism have earned him numerous accolades and honors throughout his career. His extensive experience and knowledge make him a valuable asset to any organization or community he serves.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*